# OP \$65.00 0307550

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldsmith & Revere, Inc.		08/12/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMG America, LLC	
Street Address:	242 South Dean Street	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07631	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0307550	ARISTALOY
Registration Number:	1958810	ULTRA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8668507498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-883-4909
Email: adivino@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Amy F. Divino, Cozen O'Connor

**Address Line 1:** 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy F. Divino
SIGNATURE:	/AFD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Assignment Goldsmith to DMG#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Goldsmith to DMG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0340

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLDSMITH & REVERE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a place of business at 242 South Dean Street, Englewood, New Jersey, 07631 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark and registrations on record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Grant Date
Magazilor	307,550	31 October 1933
UCRA	1,958,810	27 February 1996

WHEREAS, on or about 20 December 2013, said Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to the said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the registrations for said marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of said trademarks to DMG AMERICA, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a place of business at 242 South Dean Street, Englewood, New Jersey 07631 (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the registrations for said marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of said trademarks.

LEGAL127708480\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0341

GOLDSMITH & REVERE INC.

Ву:

D. Timothy Wolf President

12\_August, 2016

LEGAL/27708480\1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0342** 

**RECORDED: 08/16/2016**